
 
Note: This register includes all relevant interests held at any point during the past 12 months. 

Alpha Trust – Register of Business Interests 2025-26  

Members Board 

Pecuniary interests 

Name Role Appointed 
by 

Date of 
appointment 

Term of 
office 

Date 
stepped 
down 

Interest1 and date each interest commenced Date 
interest 
declared 

Alpha Trust 
Committee 
membership 

Eddie Boomfield Member N/A 10.12.2025 N/A N/A Non Executive Director – Essex Cares Ltd 

Trustee – Grassroots Charity 

Trustee – Lady D’Arcy Almshouse Charity 

2024 

2019 

2019 

14.12.2025 N/A 

Roger Cooke Member N/A 21.03.2018 N/A N/A Retired 

 

 03.10.2025 Audit, Pay 

Julia Thomas Member N/A 21.03.2018 N/A N/A Current Employment – Ofsted 

Proprietor – Julia Thomas Legal Consultancy 

Trustee – Chelmsford Diocese Board of Finance 

Membership - Solicitors Regulation Authority 

Membership – Labour Party 

2024 

2024 

2025 

1979 

1990 

23.09.2025 N/A 

 
1 Interests which should be declared: 

• Current employment 
• Businesses of which sole proprietor 
• Company Directorships 
• Charity trusteeships and governorships 
• Educational institution trusteeships and governorships 
• Membership of professional bodies, membership organisations, public bodies or special interest groups of which have a position of general control or management 
• Contracts offered for supply of good or services to Trust or school 

 



 
 

Stuart Holdsworth Member N/A 21.03.2018 N/A N/A Current Employment – Diales 

Membership – Institute of Civil Engineers, 
Institution of Structural Engineers, Chartered 
Institute of Management 

2016 

2019 

 

13.09.2025 

 

N/A 

Personal interests 

Name Role Appointed 
by 

Date of 
appointment 

Term of 
office 

Date 
stepped 
down 

Interest2 and date each interest commenced Date 
interest 
declared 

Alpha Trust 
Committee 
membership 

Roger Cooke Member N/A 21.03.2018 N/A  Stuart Holdsworth – Friend 1990 03.10.2025 N/A 

Stuart Holdsworth Member N/A 21.03.2018 N/A  Roger Cooke - Friend 1990 13.09.2025 N/A 

Gifts and Hospitality received – September 2025 

Name Role Received from Received date Details of gifts / hospitality and value Approved / declined 

N/A      

 

 
2 Interests which should be declared: 

• Close connections to Governors, Trustees or employees of Alpha Trust and its schools 
• Close connections to anyone owning or partner of company providing goods and services to Alpha Trust and its schools 
• Close connections to anyone who offers goods and services which may be used by Alpha Trust and its schools 
• Close connections to immediate family 


