



Note: This register includes all relevant interests held at any point during the past 12 months.

Alpha Trust – Register of Business Interests 2025-26

Members Board

Pecuniary interests

Name	Role	Appointed by	Date of appointment	Term of office	Date stepped down	Interest ¹ and date each interest commenced	Date interest declared	Alpha Trust Committee membership
Eddie Boomfield	Member	N/A	10.12.2025	N/A	N/A	Non Executive Director – Essex Cares Ltd Trustee – Grassroots Charity Trustee – Lady D'Arcy Almshouse Charity	2024 2019 2019	14.12.2025 N/A
Roger Cooke	Member	N/A	21.03.2018	N/A	N/A	Retired		03.10.2025 Audit, Pay
Julia Thomas	Member	N/A	21.03.2018	N/A	N/A	Current Employment – Ofsted Proprietor – Julia Thomas Legal Consultancy Trustee – Chelmsford Diocese Board of Finance Membership - Solicitors Regulation Authority Membership – Labour Party	2024 2024 2025 1979 1990	23.09.2025 N/A

¹ Interests which should be declared:

- Current employment
- Businesses of which sole proprietor
- Company Directorships
- Charity trusteeships and governorships
- Educational institution trusteeships and governorships
- Membership of professional bodies, membership organisations, public bodies or special interest groups of which have a position of general control or management
- Contracts offered for supply of good or services to Trust or school



Stuart Holdsworth	Member	N/A	21.03.2018	N/A	N/A	Current Employment – Diales Membership – Institute of Civil Engineers, Institution of Structural Engineers, Chartered Institute of Management	2016 2019	13.09.2025	N/A	

Personal interests

Name	Role	Appointed by	Date of appointment	Term of office	Date stepped down	Interest ² and date each interest commenced	Date interest declared	Alpha Trust Committee membership
Roger Cooke	Member	N/A	21.03.2018	N/A		Stuart Holdsworth – Friend	1990	03.10.2025
Stuart Holdsworth	Member	N/A	21.03.2018	N/A		Roger Cooke - Friend	1990	13.09.2025

Gifts and Hospitality received – September 2025

Name	Role	Received from	Received date	Details of gifts / hospitality and value	Approved / declined
N/A					

² Interests which should be declared:

- Close connections to Governors, Trustees or employees of Alpha Trust and its schools
- Close connections to anyone owning or partner of company providing goods and services to Alpha Trust and its schools
- Close connections to anyone who offers goods and services which may be used by Alpha Trust and its schools
- Close connections to immediate family